

Page Bittar

23-11-22 क्या कार्य क्या क्या क्या कार्यक्य कर कार्य प्राप्ति कर विश्व कर कार्य क्या क्या क्या कार्य कर विश्व कर कार्य क्या कार्य क्या कार्य क्या कार्य कार

AGREEMENT

PAN- AAGFD0204M Reg.-1230359 GST No- 10AAGFD0204M1Z3

Work has been allotted by Chief Engineer-3. R.W.D. Bihar Patna. vide letter no. 6626, dt. 22.11.2023

Below 0.05% on BOQ Rate

2. Estimated Cost Rs. 5,83,56,432.00 (Five crure eighty three lac fifty six thausand four hundred thirty two only.)

38 Agreement value: - 5,83,27,253.00 (Five Crore eighty three lac twenty seven thousand two hundred fifty three only)

Performance security Rs. 29.72 Lac. in shape of FD & NSC

5 Date of commencement of week: 02.12.2023

Date of completion of work: 03.09,2624

This agreement, made the... 62nd day of ... Dec... 2023 Between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division. Hathus, of the one part and M/s Durga Construction. At.-Rajeev Nagar Ward No-14, Gopalganj, Distr-Copalganj. Where as the Employer is desirous that Contractor execute construction of Road from MR-3654, Package No- MR-N/23-24/Hathus/-03, Under- 3054-New Maintenance Policy-2018 (Length-9.100 km.) and the employer has accepted the bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects there in at total cost of Rupees.

Road	Length (In K.M)	Construction Cost,	Maintenance Cost.	Total Cost.
Luhusi to Mirganj.	9,100	50632637.00	7694616.00	58327253,00

J. 14. Parsey.

Partner

Executive Engineer,
R.W.D. Works Division
Mailine

NOW THIS AGREMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

- In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are
 respectively as are respectively assigned to then in the condition of contract here in
 after referred to, and they shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part
 of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the contractor as here in after mentioned, the contractor the works and remedy any defects there in conformity in all aspects with the provision of the contract.
- The Employer here by covenants to pay contractor in consideration of the execution of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects where in the contract price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions the contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to from and be read and construct as part of this Agreement, Viz:-
- Letter of Acceptance
- 11. Notice to proceed with the works
- III. Contractor's Bid
- IV. Contract Data
- V. Special conditions of contract and general conditions of contract
- VI. Specifications
- VII. Drawings
- VIII. Any other document listed in the contract date as forming part of the contract.

In witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

In the presence of:

Binding signature of employer. Executive Engineer

R.WO Works Division

Hathua

SYNOPSIS OF AGREEMENT

(Agreement Below on - 0.05%)

Name of Works: - MR-3054, Luhasi to Mirganj. Package No- MR-N/23-24/Hathua/- 03, Under- 3054-New Maintenance Policy-2018 (Length-9.100 km.).

Estimated Cost.

: 5,83,56,432.00

1. Ref. of NIT

: PR No- 005878 (RWD-2023-24)

2. Agreement Value

: 5,83,27,253.00

3. Date of Tender

: 24.07.2023

4. Details of Earnest Money

: 41.940 Lac. in shape of FD & NSC

5. Date of Works Order

: 03.12.2023

6. Date of Completion

: 02.09.2024

7. Actual Date of Completion

8. No. of Items Tender for

: ...25... Nos

D.A.O. R.W.D. Works Division Hathua Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Division

Attathua.

02/12/02

We Durge Construction

JK Ry

Partner

Term & Condition

- 1-Deduction from running bill will be made as per Government notification.
- 2-Terms and Conditions of 3054 New Maintenace Policy-2018 will be applicable to the Contractor
- 3- Contractor will have to strictly follow rules & regulation which issued time to time by the department and Government of Bihar. Regarding the execution contract work.
- 4- The Terms and Conditions of the NIT will be the part of this Agreement.
- 5-Neither any type of construction works nor excavation of earth in private land will be made.
- 6-M&N FORM with Relevant Mining Challan will be submitted by Contractor at each and every payment otherwise royalty will be deducted two times of the Schedule rate.

Sing. Of Contractor

Executive Engineer,

R.W.D. Works Division

Hathua.

JK. Paray

Office of the Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Hathua.

Issue of Notice to proceed with the work

Memo No. 1418

Dated:-02/.12/2023

To.

M/s Durga Construction. At.-Rajeev Nagar Ward No-14, Gopalganj, Distt-Gopalganj.

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to your furnishning the requisite performance security as stipulated in ITB Clause 32.1 and signing of the contract for the consruction from MR-3054, Luhasi to Mirganj. Package No-MR-N/23-24/Hathua/-03, Under- 3054-New Maintenance Policy-2018 (Length-9.100 km.) you are hereby instructed to proceed with the execution of the said works in accordance with the contract documents.

> Yours Faithfully, Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division,

ज्ञापाक- 1418

दिनांक- 2-12-27

प्रतिलिपि- संबंधित सहायक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, हथुआ, / कनीय अभियंता हथुआ, को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित/ निर्देश दिया जाता है कि संवेदक द्वारा कार्य आरंभ करने के पूर्व कार्य स्थल का फोटों एवं कार्य पूर्ण होने पर कार्य स्थल का फोटों प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में ससमय समर्पित करना सुनिश्चित करें साथ ही निर्माण से संबंधित यंत्र-संयत्र तथा प्रयोगशाला कार्य स्थल पर स्थापित कराना सुनिश्चित करेगे एवं उसका फोटोग्राफ प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में समर्पित करेगें। गुण-नियंत्रण प्रणाली का टेस्ट रिपॉट प्रत्येक चालु विपत्र के साथ संलग्न कर समर्पित करना सुनिष्वित करे। कार्य में पीoसीoसीo पथांष का Mix Design AICTE approved Engineering College से लेना सुनिश्चित करें मु

कार्यपालक अभियता प्राप्तीण कार्य विभाग

ज्ञापांक-1418

दिनाक- 2-12-23

प्रतिलिपि कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य, विभाग, गुण नियंत्रण प्रमंडल ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग छपरा को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित / अनुरोध है कि संबंधित कार्य के गुण नियंत्रण प्रणाली का टेस्ट रिपॉट भगतान के पूर्व इस प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय को ससमय उपलब्ध कराना सुनिष्यित करेगे

02-12-23 कार्यपालक अभियंता, प्राचित्रका हथुआ। ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

जापाक- 1418

दिनांक- 2-12-27

प्रतिलिपि- मुख्य अभियंता-3 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार पटना/ अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य अंचल, सिवान को आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु सूचनार्थ समर्पित।

02 12 50 कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग.

Mis Durga Construction

letter No. 4115 Dated 3/17/23

TS Rs 583 56 lay

Name o	(Work: =	Luhasi Se i	Mirganj			
	M Block =	Uchkagaon	1		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	15/7
	t No: Civil Works/	-				STATE OF THE
Bidder Name:			1/211	Excess (+)		%
Name.		SCHED	ULE OF	WORKS		***************************************
SI. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit		Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
STATISTIC		1.82	ha	75573.34	Words Rupees Seventy Five	137543.48
1.00	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uproofing wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of Eri	The second second	, and the second	1300	Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Three And Paise Thirty Four Only	
2.00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders:-Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	3622.00	Cum	263.15	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Three And Palse Filteen Only	
3.00	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) - Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.		Cum	3222.89	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two And Palse Eighty Nine Only	
4.00	with Grading 2 (By Mechanical Means): Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.		Cum	5995.49	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Forty Nine Only	

Mis Durga Construction

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division Hathua

81.	Description of work	No. or	Unit		Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
10.		Qty.	1000	Figure	Words	
5.00	WBM Grading 3 (By Mechanical Means) :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound mecadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	467.36	Cum	5611.03	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eleven And Palse Three Only	2622370.90
6.00	Prime Coat (Low porosity):- Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	4840.67	Sqm	58.72	Rupees Fifty Eight And Palse Seventy Two Only	284244.1
7.00	Tack Coat :- Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface tretaed with Primer and clened with hydriloc broom as per technical specification aclouse 503.	4840.67	Sqm	20.11	Rupees Twenty And Paise Eleven Only	97345.87
8.00	Patch work over WBM using Mix seal surface With Waste Plastic for bituminous and Existing CC Pavement: Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509. With waste plastic	4840.67	Sqm	297.43	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Seven And Palse Forty Three Only	1439760.4
9.00	Tack Coat :- Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface tretaed with Primer and clened with hydriloc broom as per technical specification aclouse 503.	19312.50	Sqin	16.80	Rupees Sixteen And Palse Eighty Only	

Day

R.W.D. Works Division Hathua

M/s Durga Construction

J. C. Pay

Partner

II.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	A FR	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
		A.S. Lennis	100	Figure	Words	3-38 (X-3-1) X-3
10.00	Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete :- Providing and laying semi dense	482.81	Cum	15828.43	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Eight And Palse Forty Three Only	7642124.29
	bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic pever finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rolliers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.				And Pase Porty Three Unity	
11.00	Coment Concrete Pavement :-	2370.00	Cum	9504.27	Rupees Nine Thousand Five	22525119.90
11.00	Construction of un-reinforcedplain cement thickness as perdesign, over a prepared sub-base with 43 grade cement or any other type as per clause 1501.2.2 M 30 grade coarse and fine aggregate maximum size of aggregate not exceding 25mm, mixed in a concrete of not less than 0.2cum capacity and appropriate weigh	23,9.20			Hundred Four And Paise Twenty Seven Only	
	batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel , laying and fixing of 125 micron thick plythene film , wedges , steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing) spreading the concrete with shovels , rakes , compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion , constrution joints , applying debonding strips , primer , sealant , dowel bars , near approaches to bridge/ culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved , curing of concrete slab for 14 days curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to					
	lines and grade as per drawing and Technical specification clause 1501.					
12.00	Kilometre stone :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design asper IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing , etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. i) km Stone	1.00	nos	6447.20	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Forty Seven And Paise Twenty Only	-6447.2
13.00	i) km Stone	9.00	nos	3312.67	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Twelve And Palse Sixty Seven Only	29814.0
14.00	ii) 200 m Stone	38.00	nos	898.15	Rupees Eight Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Fifteen Only	34129.7

M/s Durge Construction

J.C. Pery

Partner

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division Hathua

SI.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit		Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. I
10.	Service and the Authorities	- Angle	100	Figure	Words	+
15.00	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board: Retro-reflectorised Traffic SignsProviding and erecting direction and place identification retro-ireflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701.	1.92	Sqm	15295.37	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Thirty Seven Only	29367.1
16.00	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs: Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting. 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle fron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 i) 600 mm equietral & triangle	14.00	~ncs	4661.69	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One And Palse Sixty Nine Only	65263.66
17.00	600 mm circular	8.00	nos	4506.20	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Six And Paise Twenty Only	36049.8
18.00	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	6.00	nos	4361.67	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty One And Paise Sixty Seven Only	26170.0
19.00	Boundary Pillar/Gaurd Post:- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	160.00	nos	832.51	Rupees Eight Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Fifty One Only	133201,6
20.00	Printing New Letters and Figures of any Shade:- Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	880.00	per cm height per lett	0.75	Rupees And Paise Seventy Five Only	660.00
21.00	Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year: Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	516.00	Each	1288.76	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Seventy Six Only	665000.10

J.K. Pary

Pariner

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division Hathue

SI. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	17.00	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs.
NO.		uly.	III-k	Figure	Words	
22.00	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectortaing glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.		Sqm	886.46	Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Six And Palse Forty Six Only	1613357.2
23.00		4.00	nos	11821.82	Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty One And Palse Eighty Two Only	47287.2
24.00	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces: Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	201.60	Sqm	136.22	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Six And Palse Twenty Two Only	27461.9
	Total cost Of Construction					4,21,73,735.78
25.00	Maintainance for 5 year	20.00	Per 3 month	323464.85	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Four	64,69,297.00
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures					4,86,43,032.78
	1% Labour			D		4,86,430.33
	18% GST		02	12-2	3	87,55,745.90
	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE			ve Eng		4,71,223.09
0	Ouoted Amount	R.	W.D. V	/vorks Div	ision 5,83,56,432.10	5,83,56,432.00
		V-0.7	Five Cr	Hund	Three Lakh(s) Fifty Six red Thirty Two Only	

Goodproved from the to the fore hundred & thirty see al no. I tors. six thousand; Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Division Hathua

Superintending Engineer
RWD Works Circle, Siwan

MR-N-23-24/Hathua.-03 Tender ID- 127146

			As per BOQ Cost.	O Cost.					
Z. ý	Name of Work	Ist Year Maintenance	2nd Year	3rd Year	2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year Total Constructi	Sth Year	Total	10 W	Total Cost
	P. Acade S. Kall Co.			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	"Manufalliance	Winding Change	Maintenance	Count	
_	(9.10 K.M)	1539693.00	1539693.00	1539693.00	1539693.00 1539693.00 1539693.00 1539693.00 7698465.00 50657967.00 58356432.00	1539693,00	7698465.00	50657967.00	58356432,00
	Trans.								
	lotal.	1539693.00	1519691 00	1519691 00	1619601 00 1419601 00 1419601 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00 1419401 00	1610463 00	7400145	COLEMBACE AND	200000000000000000000000000000000000000

		300	Asp	per Agreem	er Agreement on 0.05%	%				
Z 9	Name of Work		1st Year Maintenance	2nd Year Maintenance	3rd Year	3rd Year 4th Year	Sth Year Total	2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year Total	Construction	Total Cost
_	Luhasi to Mirganj, (9.10 K.M)		1538923.15	1538923.15	1538923.15	1538923.15	1538923.15	1538923.15 1538923.15 1538923.15 1538923.15 7694615.77 50632637.00 58327252.77	50632637.00	58327252.77
	Total.	_	1538923.15	1538923.15	1538923.15	1538923.15	1538971 15	1538923.15 1538923.15 1538923.15 1538923.15	50637637 00	58237761 17
	Say Rs.		1538923.00	1538923.00	1538923.00	1538923.00	1538923.00	1538923.00 1538923.00 1538923.00 1538923.00 1538923.00	00 25925905	58177751 00

Executive Engineer,
R.W.B Works Division,
Hathus

D.A.O R.W.D. Works Division Hathua.

Mis Durge Construction

T. K. Party